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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Redcar Coast Road on  Saturday 18th September 2021

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Evan Grime SalfordHar    10:23
  2 Samuel Aspey BlackburnH    10:39
  3 Daniel Campbell CityOfYork    10:47
  4 Jac Chapman WirralAc  A    10:54
  5 Charlie Furness NorthShiel    11:00
  6 Charlie Rigby LiverpoolH    11:06
  7 Noah Williamson BirtleyAc    11:13
  8 Isaac Reed SaleHarrie    11:17
  9 Malachi Harty WirralAc  B    11:22

 10 Liam Heroncoulson ElswickHar    11:35
 11 Sam Emery GatesheadH    11:37
 12 Finlay Dobsonemmas TraffordAC    11:46
 13 Rowan Steel Darlington    11:49
 14 William Oakden Keighley&C  A    11:56
 15 Freddie Palmer TyneBridge    12:13
 16 Harry Orr RotherhamH    12:47
 17 Oscar Hanks Keighley&C  B    14:00
 18 Kian Brown DoncasterA    14:17

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Theo Robinson BlackburnH    11:33    22:12+  1
  2 Liam O’brien SaleHarrie    11:07    22:24+  6
  3 Pio Aron TraffordAC    10:53    22:39+  9
  4 Max Taylor LiverpoolH    11:40    22:46+  2
  5 Joshua Hatton WirralAc  A    11:59    22:53-  1
  6 E Figginsbarrett SalfordHar    13:14    23:37-  5
  7 Finn Pentlandrice Darlington    12:03    23:52+  6
  8 Max Cummings NorthShiel    12:55    23:55-  3
  9 Ben Cunningham GatesheadH    12:22    23:59+  2
 10 Tom Mitchell CityOfYork    13:13    24:00-  7
 11 Callum Bailey BirtleyAc    13:04    24:17-  4
 12 James Binks WirralAc  B    13:09    24:31-  3
 13 Oscar Timbers Keighley&C  A    13:02    24:58+  1
 14 Louis Johnson RotherhamH    12:42    25:29+  2
 15 Aiden Jones ElswickHar    14:07    25:42-  5
 16 Henry Pickett TyneBridge    14:16    26:29-  1
 17 Max Fox DoncasterA    13:04    27:21+  1
 18 Santiago Vasquez Keighley&C  B    16:37    30:37-  1

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Pio Aron TraffordAC    10:53
  2 Liam O’brien SaleHarrie    11:07
  3 Theo Robinson BlackburnH    11:33
  4 Max Taylor LiverpoolH    11:40
  5 Joshua Hatton WirralAc  A    11:59
  6 Finn Pentlandrice Darlington    12:03
  7 Ben Cunningham GatesheadH    12:22
  8 Louis Johnson RotherhamH    12:42
  9 Max Cummings NorthShiel    12:55
 10 Oscar Timbers Keighley&C  A    13:02

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Oliver Brown BlackburnH    11:09    33:21  0
  2 Sonny Cassell LiverpoolH    10:55    33:41+  2
  3 Ben Keeley TraffordAC    11:10    33:49  0
  4 Michael Phelan WirralAc  A    11:05    33:58+  1
  5 Daniel Oakes SaleHarrie    11:56    34:20-  3
  6 Johan Haniffa GatesheadH    12:02    36:01+  3
  7 Daniel Ianson Darlington    12:16    36:08  0
  8 Gabriel Curtis BirtleyAc    12:40    36:57+  3
  9 Conel Cairns CityOfYork    13:15    37:15+  1
 10 Ben Atkinson NorthShiel    13:39    37:34-  2
 11 Ryley Holden SalfordHar    14:22    37:59-  5
 12 Wilson Gray ElswickHar    13:00    38:42+  3
 13 Liam Whitelaw TyneBridge    12:40    39:09+  3
 14 Dylan Booth Keighley&C  A    14:24    39:22-  1
 15 Robson Hughes RotherhamH    14:15    39:44-  1
 16 Thomas Oldacre DoncasterA    13:20    40:41+  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Sonny Cassell LiverpoolH    10:55
  2 Michael Phelan WirralAc  A    11:05
  3 Oliver Brown BlackburnH    11:09
  4 Ben Keeley TraffordAC    11:10
  5 Daniel Oakes SaleHarrie    11:56
  6 Johan Haniffa GatesheadH    12:02
  7 Daniel Ianson Darlington    12:16
  8 Liam Whitelaw TyneBridge    12:40
  9 Gabriel Curtis BirtleyAc    12:40
 10 Wilson Gray ElswickHar    13:00
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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Redcar Coast Road on  Saturday 18th September 2021

Under 13 Boys  — Team Results — Final

  1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac    33:21
1 Samuel Aspey (2) 10:39 2 Theo Robinson (1) 11:33
3 Oliver Brown (1) 11:09
  2 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    33:41
1 Charlie Rigby (6) 11:06 2 Max Taylor (4) 11:40
3 Sonny Cassell (2) 10:55
  3 Trafford AC    33:49
1 Finlay Dobsonemmas (12) 11:46 2 Pio Aron
(3)10:53 3Ben Keeley (3) 11:10
  4 Wirral Ac  ‘A’    33:58
1 Jac Chapman (4) 10:54 2 Joshua Hatton (5) 11:59
3 Michael Phelan (4) 11:05
  5 Sale Harriers Manchester    34:20
1 Isaac Reed (8) 11:17 2 Liam O’brien (2) 11:07
3 Daniel Oakes (5) 11:56
  6 Gateshead Harriers & Ac    36:01
1 Sam Emery (11) 11:37 2 Ben Cunningham (9) 12:22
3 Johan Haniffa (6) 12:02
  7 Darlington H & Ac    36:08
1 Rowan Steel (13) 11:49 2 Finn Pentlandrice (7) 12:03
3 Daniel Ianson (7) 12:16
  8 Birtley Ac    36:57
1 Noah Williamson (7) 11:13 2 Callum Bailey (11) 13:04
3 Gabriel Curtis (8) 12:40
  9 City Of York Ac    37:15
1 Daniel Campbell (3) 10:47 2 Tom Mitchell (10) 13:13
3 Conel Cairns (9) 13:15
 10 North Shields Polytechnic Club    37:34
1 Charlie Furness (5) 11:00 2 Max Cummings (8) 12:55
3 Ben Atkinson (10) 13:39
 11 Salford Harriers & Ac    37:59
1 Evan Grime (1) 10:23 2 E Figginsbarrett (6) 13:14
3 Ryley Holden (11) 14:22
 12 Elswick Harriers    38:42
1 Liam Heroncoulson (10) 11:35 2 Aiden Jones (15) 14:07
3 Wilson Gray (12) 13:00
 13 Tyne Bridge Harriers    39:09
1 Freddie Palmer (15) 12:13 2 Henry Pickett (16) 14:16
3 Liam Whitelaw (13) 12:40
 14 Keighley & Craven Ac  ‘A’    39:22
1 William Oakden (14) 11:56 2 Oscar Timbers (13) 13:02
3 Dylan Booth (14) 14:24
 15 Rotherham Harriers & Ac    39:44
1 Harry Orr (16) 12:47 2 Louis Johnson (14) 12:42
3 Robson Hughes (15) 14:15
 16 Doncaster AC    40:41
1 Kian Brown (18) 14:17 2 Max Fox (17) 13:04
3 Thomas Oldacre (16) 13:20

Incomplete Teams:
Wirral Ac  ‘B’

1 Malachi Harty (9) 11:22 2 James Binks (12) 13:09

Keighley & Craven Ac  ‘B’
1 Oscar Hanks (17) 14:00 2 Santiago Vasquez (18) 16:37

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
Fastest of all  legs
  1 Evan Grime SalfordHar    10:23 (1)
  2 Samuel Aspey BlackburnH    10:39 (1)
  3 Daniel Campbell CityOfYork    10:47 (1)
  4 Pio Aron TraffordAC    10:53 (2)
  5 Jac Chapman WirralAc A   10:54 (1)
  6 Sonny Cassell LiverpoolH    10:55 (3)
  7 Charlie Furness NorthShiel    11:00 (1)
  8 Michael Phelan WirralAc A   11:05 (3)
  9 Charlie Rigby LiverpoolH    11:06 (1)
 10 Liam O’brien SaleHarrie    11:07 (2)


